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CONTRACTS ACCEPTED.—(Series 1970-71)

PROVISIONS.—MEAT.

Cﬂ:{,:& Particulars of Each Tender Accepted. Amount. Name of Contractor. %ztxgrA}g:::‘l“
PROVISIONS—
Supply of Meat, in such quantitics as may be ordered,
from Ist August 1970, to 31st October 1970
Schedule No. I.—Melbourne District— A
181 Kew Mental Hospital . . . .. | Rates as per
annex F. Watkins Pty. Ltd.
182 Children’s Cottages, Kew .. .. N "
183 Pentridge Penal Establishment, Coburg . ' W. Angliss and Co. (Aust.)
184 “ Fairlea " Female Prison, Fairfield » ' Pty. Ltd.
185 Travancore Developmental Centre, Flemington ' o
186 “ Turana ** Youth Training Centre, Royal Park » “
. . . J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd.
187 « Winlaton " Girls' Training Centre, 186 Springvale-road,
Nunawading, and “Allambie”, 70 Elgar-road, Burwood » o |
188 Royal Park Psychiatric Hospital .. .. .. . w J
189 | Schedule No. 2—Mont Park, Bundoora, Larundel,
Janefield, and Gresswell .. .. .. " " W. Angliss and Co. (Aust.)
Pty. Ltd.
190 | Schedule No. 3.—S.S. Rip and Dredges " » G. K. and M. Reynolds
Bros. Pty. Ltd.
191 | Schedule No. 4.—Teachers’ College and Hostels at Grattan-
street, 93 Drummond-street, Carlton ; 470 and 572
st. Kilda-road, Melbourne ; 19 Queen’s-road, Mel-
bourne ; 152 Toorak-road West, South Yarra ; Frank
Tate House, 373 Dandenong-road, Armadale;
“Redcourt”, No. 6, “Larnook ", 13, and No. 10a
Orrong-road, Armadale ; 11 Patterson-street, Hawthorn ;
174 Punt-road, Prahran ; 221 Burwood-road, Burwood ;
John Cannon House, 32 Belmont-avenue, Kew, 23
Moule-avenus, Brighton, and Hastings-road, Frankston ;
and Police Hospital, St. Kilda-road, Melbourne ; Mental
Hygiene  Clinic, 321  Glenferrie-road, ~Malvern,
St. Nicholas Hospital . . .. . ” . J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd. ..
192 | Schedule No. 5.—Heatherton Sanatorium, Cheltenham .. ' ”» W. Angliss and Co. (Aust.)
Pty. Ltd.
Schedule No. 6.—Ararat District— 4
193 Mental Hospital .. .. » » H. A. Morris
194 Prison .. .. .. .. ” '
Schedule No. 7.—Ballarat District—
195 Mental Hospital .. .. .. . " H. A. Morris
196 Teachers' Hostels " "
\
Schedule No. 8.—Beechworth District— GenE;fal
197 Mental Hospital . .. " » »| V. Shallue .. .. 19.}’5_';51“
198 Prison .. .. ' . ' »
Schedule No. 9.——Bendigo District—
199 Gaol .. .. . o » -
A. K. Gittins
200 Sandhurst Boys” Centre T "
201 Teachers’ Hostels .. . .. .. ' »» Frank Wade ..
202 | Schedule No. 10.—Castlemaine District .. . ' »s McQueen Brothers
203 | Schedule No. 11.—School of Forestry, Creswick .. . ' H. A. Morris
204 | Schedule No. 13.—McLeod Settlement, French Island .. ” s L. K. Jones
Schedule No. 14.—Geelong District—
205 Gaol .. . .. .. » - W. Angliss and Co. (Aust.)
Pty. Ltd.
206 Teachers’ Hostels » - Jacksons Corio  Meat
Packing
207 | Schedule No. 15.—Cooriemungle Prison Camp, Heytesbury " ” Heytesbury Butchery
Forest
208 | Schedule No. 17.-—Langi Kal Kal Training Centre .. . ” H. A. Morris .. ..
209 | Schedule No. 20.—Sale Gaol .. .. . ”» ' Nelingham (Gippsland) Pty.
td,
210 | Schedule No. 21.—Pleasant Creek Special School, Stawell ' v H. A. Morris
211 | Schedule No. 22.—Sunbury District . ”» ' F. Watkins Pty. Ltd.
212 | Schedule No. 23.—Warrnambool District .. .. ” . O’Connor Bros.
213 | Schedule No. 24.—Hobson Park Hospital, Traralgon .. » . Stoddart Bros. ..
214 | Schedule No. 25.—Morwell River Reforestation Prison. . ” ' L. E. Giles and Sons ..
215 | Schedule No. 26.—State Research Farm, Werribee .. ”» » W. Angliss and Co. (Aust.)
Pty. Ltd.
216 | Schedule No. 27.—Hillside Boys’ Home, Wheelers Hill » » J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd.
217 | Schedule No. 28.—Malmsbury Youth Training Centre .. " » Metro Murray Meats
218 | Schedule No. 29.—Won Wron Reforestation Prison .. . ' A. V. Bowden .. ..
219 | Schedule No. 30.-—* Dhurringile ™ Rehabilitation Centre » " J. Douglas Pty. Ltd.

Approved HENRY BOLTE Treasurer—22.6.1970.
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SCHEDULE No.

1.—MELBOURNE DISTRICT.

ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/181.

F. Wartkins Pty. Lid., 256 Russell-street,

Sub-schedule No. 1.

MEAT FOR MENTAL HOSPITAL, KEW.

Security, 340,
Fresh Beef—

. Rolled Roast, boneless (Brisket excluded)

Buttock—Steak piece
Shin and Gravy Beef (boneless)

. Corned Beef—Rolled or Round, as ordered

without bone or cartilage

. Corned Beef—Silverside
. Steak—Rump
. Steak—T-Bone

Fresh Mutton—(Kldney fat to be removed)
Whole Sheep
Sides .

Legs, Two Tooth
Legs, Pumped
Forequarter Chops

Fresh Lamb—

Legs .
Loin Chops
Forequarter Chops

Fresh Pork—

Chops Loin

Legs
Rolled Shoulder
Fresh Veal--
Boned
Butts, Piece

. Bacon Pieces ..

,»  Middles

. Brains-Sheep ..

. Chicken

. Fowls—1st Qualny
. Frys—Lamb ..

. Kidneys—Ox ..

Sheep

. Luncheon Loaf

. Rabbits—Ist Quality
. Salad Loaf ..

. Sausage—Meat

’ Beef German
" Strasbourg Pork

. Sausages—Mixed
. Saveloys ..
. Tripe—Fresh ..
. Tongues—Ox

. Tongues—Sheep

ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/182,

F. Watkins Pty. Ltd., 256 Russell-street, Melbourne.

Sub-schedule No. 2.

MEAT FOR CHILDREN'S COTTAGES, KEW.

Security, $30.

. Fresh Beef—Rolled Roast boneless (Brisket

excluded)

. Fresh Beef—Boneless, shin, gravy and
stewing

Beef—Corned, Rolled without bone or
cartilage

Beef—Corned, Silverside

. Beef—Luncheon

Beef—Loaf
Steak—
Porterhouse
Topside
Stewing .
Fresh Mutton—(kldney fat to be removed)

. Whole Sheep .

Legs, Boned "Tied and Rolled’
Pumpe
Forequarter boneless

: Chops, Mid Loin

Chops, Forequarter ..
Fresh Lamb—

Chops . ..

Chops, Forequarter ..

Legs
Fresh Pork*
Legs .e
Rolled Shoulder
Chops ..
Fresh Veal—
Boneless

Rolled Shoulder
Rump .

. Bacon Sides

27
Melbourne. 28
29
30.
31
32
cents
per lb. 35 gz
do. 45 35
do. 30-5 36
do. 28 37
38
do. 48
do. 60 3
do. . 4.
42.
do. ..
do. il 4
do. 4 .
do. o
do 46,
. 47,
do. 35
do. 36
do. 25
do. .
do. 46
do. .
do. 38
do. 42 1
do. .. 2.
do. 54 3
per set 8
per lb. 41 4
do. 32
do. 23 5.
do. 32 6
do. 28 7
do. .. 8.
do. 32 9
do. 30
do. 17
do. 30
do. 40
do. 22
do. 24
do. 16
do. 22
do. 16
1
2.
3
4.
5.
6.
7.
cents 8.
er 1b. 35 9.
D b 10
do. 11
do. 12
do. 28 1
do. 48
do. ..
do.
do. 70
do. ..
do. 36
2,
do. .. 3.
do. 30 % 4,
do. .. 5.
do. 20t 6.
do. 22 7.
do. 17
8.
do. 38 9.
do. ..
do. 35 10.
11.
do. 46 12.
. do. .. 13.
do. 48 14.
15.
do. ..
do. 28 16.
do. 60 17.
do. 54 18.
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. Brains—sheep

. Chickens, No. 5

. Fowls—1st quality
. Frys—Lamb ..

. Ham Pressed .

. Kldneys~——Sheep

. Livers—Ox ..

»  Sheep

. Liverwurst

. Salad Loaf

. Saveloys

2 Sausage—Cabana

”» Garlic
" Meat
o Pork
Salami
Sausages Thin
" Pork

. Sweetbread
. Tongues—Ox -
. Tripe—Fresh ..

ANNEX To CoNTRACT No. 1970/183.
W. Angliss and Co. (Aust.) Pty. Lid., 42 Bourke-street,

Melbourne.
Sub-schedule No. 3.

SCHEDULE No. 1.—MELBOURNE DISTRICT—continued,

cents
8
41
23
85
23
40
24
P
24
24
25
16

MEAT FOR PENTRIDGE PENAL ESTABLISHMENT, COBURG,

Security, $60.

. Fresh Beef, Sides

,» Forequarters

. Beef, Corned, rolled or round without

bone or cartilage

. Mutton, Whole Carcass (Kidney fat to be

removed)
Ham Loaf

. Saveloys .
. Sausage, Beef German

" Meat”

. Sausages

per Ib.
do.
do.

ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/184.
W. Angliss and Co. (Aust) Pty, Ltd., 42 Bourke-street,

Melbourne.
Sub-schedule No. 4.

MEAT FOR
Security, $10.

. Fresh Beef, Sides
. Fresh Mutton, Sides ..
. Corned Beef, Silverside

Beef, Minced
Mutton, Legs ’
.  Legs Pickled, Boned and Rolled
.,  Forequarter Chops ..
Sausage, Beef German
Sausages

. Sausage Meat
. Saveloys
. Dripping, Beef |

FAIRLEA ©° FEMALE PRISON, FAIRFIELD,

ANNEX TO ConNTRACT No. 1970/185,

Sub-schedule No. 5.,

MEAT FOR TRAVANCORE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTRE,

FLEMINGTON.
Security, $10.

Beef—Corned, Silverside
Fresh Mutton—Loin and Forequarter
" » Boned Forequarter

I_egs (Two Tooth) .
Chops—Mid Loin (’l'wo

Tooth)
" ,, Chump Chops .
» " Rib Chops as Cutlets (T wo
Tooth)

Steak—Rump

, Blade ..

. Minced

» Rissole

,» Topside

,,  Stewing
Pork—

Chops

Pickled

Loin

1 Meat weight only.
* Rates for rationing purposes only.

1. Fresh Beef—Rolled Roast (Sirloin, Boneless) per lb

cents
27*

J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd., 378 Queen’s-parade, Clifton Hill.

cents

16
19
20

20
19

52
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SCHEDULE No. 1.—MELBOURNE DISTRICT—continued. = SCHEDULE No. 1.—MELBOURNE DISTRICT—continued.

cents ANNEX To CONTRACT No. 1970/188.
19. v eIa:fgs . . . .. perlb. .. J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd., 378 Queen’s-parade, Clifton Hill.
20.  Fillett, boneless .. . .. do. 45 Sub-schedule No. 8.
%; ‘B Legs Sheen .- . . “10.t .. MEAT FOR PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL, ROYAL PARK.
. Brains—Sheep .. .. .. per se .. .
23 Fowls, Ist quality .. .. .. perlb. 35 Fresh Beef— Security, $20. cents
2 Erankfurts © .0 .. - - @ 35 1 Rolled Roas, boncless (Brisket excluded) per lb. 40
- B8, LAmD - - - 0- 2. Thick Flank do. 42
26. Ham Loaf .. .. .. .. do. 37 3. Topside do.
%g Kid Pmscc,d " i o gg' . 4. Corned Beef—Rolled or Round, as ordered,  do.
50 R’brtl)e%,s} ~h . " S 36 without bone or cartilage .
Gl Boot : - T 5. Corned Silverside .. .. .. do. 48
g(l) Sausage, Beef German .. .. go. .. 6. Steak, Rump do 50
: N s o o ” X , p .. .. . . .
32. " Strasbourg Pork .. . do. 36 7. Fresh g[%?féie— v e ° do. 46
gg gauslages Mixed .- .. go. 24 8. Legs do 18
. Saveloys .. . .. 0. .. . . . i o :
35. Shanks—Sheep .. .. .. do. 3 1(9) %33:?5 Foref]‘uarter gg: 50
gg ;cmgue;O)fl e o . . gg‘ - 11.. Chops Forequarter .. .. do. 14
- Inpe—tresh .. . . . " o 12. Lamb Chops, Mlddle Loin .. .. do. 34
13. Pork Legs .- .. .. do. 46
ANNEx T0 ConTRACT No. 1970/186. 14 X;:}‘bls“i_.“g - - - o Qo 48
J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd., 318 Queen’s-parade, Clifton Hill, 16. Bacon Middles Y do. 62
Sub-schedule No. 6. 17. Ham Loaf .. .. .. .. do. 37
MEAT FOR “ TURANA ** YOUTH TRAINING CENTRE, ROYAL PARK. }g: K{énel;’_fséid N - - - gg: gg
Security, $10. cents  20. Luncheon Loaf .. .. .. do. 32
1. Fresh Beef—Rolled Roast (Sirloin, Boneless) per Ib. 40 21. Rabbits—Fresh . . .. do. ..
2. Beef—Corned—Silverside . do. 47  22. Sausage Mince . .. do. 14
3. Fresh Mutton Legs (Two Tooth) .. do. 18 23, . Strasbourg Pork . .. ' do. 36
4. Fresh Mutton Forequarter .. .. do. 12 24, Salami . - .. do. 70
g. Steak, i%dlade K . .. .. go. gg %g 2:3:?5;: Thin . . . gg- %3
. ince .. Ve . o. 2 .. .- .. .- .
7. Veal—Fillet, Boneless .. . .. do. 44  27. Savoury Loaf . - .. do. 35
8. Frankfurts .. o .. .. do. 31
9, Ham Loaf .. . . do. 35 ’
10. Kidneys—Ox .. . - - do. 30 SCHEDULE No. 2—MONT PARK AND SANATORIUM
11, Sausage Meat .. . do. 14 GRESSWELL, ETC
12. " Strasbourg Pork . .. do. 35 g y
13. Sausages Mixed .. .. do. 23 ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/189.
W. Angliss and Co. (Aust) Pty. Lid., 42 Bourke-street,
ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/187. S b_]:fe:o;‘em;
J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd., 378 Queen's-parade, Clifton Hill. © on Mo;;: K“MENT‘:L oSPITAL. BTG
Sub-schedule No. 7. MEAT FO s e::.rity 70 TTAL, ETC. cents
MEAT FOR * WINLATON GIRLS’ TRAINING CENTRE, 186 bt ’ : -
spmcvun-no’?g, NUNAWADING, AND ‘‘ ALLAMBEE ", ‘1’- Fresh Beef Bl;ggt‘:ks .- . . Peagb- 28%
ELGAR-ROAD, BURWOOD. 3. " Rolled Roast—Boneless (Brisket  do. 37
Security, $10. cents excluded)
1. Fresh Beef—Rolled Roast Sirloin, Boneless per Ib. 45 g " » Topsxde pieces .. .. do. 50
2. Beef—Corned—Silverside .. . do. 48 . do. .
. 6. Beef Comed—Rolled or Round, as ordered do.
3. Steak—Topside S . .. do. 46 without bone or cartilage
4. Rump . .- .. do. 52 7. Beef, Corned—Silverside do. 50
5. ,,  Stewing .. .. .. do. 35 g Mutton, Fresh (Kldney fat to be removed) go. ;(1)
6. ,  Blade .. do. 35 . ”» ' 0. .
7. Mutton Frcsh—Chump Chops (Two Tooth) do. 18 i(l) ”» " gg bggegedand 'rolled . gg: 28
8. " »  Legs do. 19 12. - ,, Diced .. do. 25
9. » i Chops——Mld Lom .. do. 21 13 » " Forc{l]:grter, boned and do. 23
10. ” »  Shoulder . .. do. 12 ro
1. Rib Cutets .. .. do. 23 1k v QU ten o 4o &
12. Lamb Chops, Mid Loin .. . do. 35 16. . ,,  Chops, Loin .. .. do. 23
13. ,, Leg .. . .. . do. 35 17. »”» ., Chops, Loin, Barbecue .. do. ..
14. Pork, Leg .. . .. .. do. 46 ig " ” %gg: ggﬁ;arter .- gg 18
15. ., L.om .. .. .. .. do. 44 20. v Shanks : T each 6
16. Veal, Fillet, boneless .. .. .. do. 44 21. Mutton—Legs, Pickled .. .. perlb. .
17. ,, T-Bone .. .e .. .. do. 42 22. Forequarter, whole .. .. do. 12
18. ,, Leg, boned . .. .. do. 49 %i Freshh Lamb, gﬁ:ﬂ_b}n .: . gg- 38
19. Brains—Shecp. . - - o perset 8 550 7 7 Chops, Mid-Loin . L dol 38
20, Fowls, 1st quality .. . .. perlb. 35 2. . . Legs . X .. do. 32
21. ,, Boiling .. . .. do. 35 27, Cutlets .. .. . do. 43
22, Frankfurts .. . " . do. 31 2% S'eak—;glg; Flank .. - o Qo .
2 Fys—lamb .. do 25y Mg D D D de B
24, Ham, Pressed .. .. . do. 86 11, .. Topside .. .. do. .
25. ,  Pressed Loaf .. .. . do. 37 32. ,. Buttock, sliced . .- .. do. 47
26. Kidneys—Sheep . . .. do. 15 ;g ” %ﬁﬁ'&i 2 - 2 gg~ 42
2. . Ox .. - - .. do. ° 30 35" prech Pork—Legs .. - L do. 47
28. Rabbits, Fresh .. .. .. do. 36 6., . Chops .. .. .. do. 48
29. Sausage Meat .. .. do. 14 37. ., Chops, Loin .. .. do. ..
30. ” Strasbourg Pork .. .. do. 36 gg Fresh Vcal_B?lrll:td - . . go- 5
31 Sausages Mixed . " .. do. 2 2. " " Minced .. » Y 33

32, Sheep Shanks . .. .. each 3 41, . . Diced .. . . do. 45
33. Tongue—Ox .. . .. .. perlb, 20 42, Bacon Sides .. .. .. .. do. .
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SCHEDULE No. 2—MONT PARK AND SANATORIUM SCHEDULE No. 4—TEACHERS’ COLLEGES, HOSTELS
POLICE HOSPITAL, ETC.

(Delivery at Institutions.)

GRESSWELL, ETC.—continued.

cents
43. Bones, Soup .. per 100 Ib. 80
44. Brains—Sheep per set 7
45, Chickens . .. .. per 1b. 40
46. Fowls, Ist quallty .. . .. do. 33
47. .» Boiling . .. .. do. 33
48. Frankfurts do. 27
49. Frys, Lamb .. do. 24
50. Ham—Cooked on the bone do. 80
51. Pressed Shoulder do. 85
52. ,, Delight do. 30
53. ,, Leg, Raw do. ..
54, Kidneys—-Ox .. do. 30
55. Livers—Sheep do. ..
56. . Calves do. ..
57. Luncheon Loaf do. ..
58. Pressed Veal and Pork Loaf do. ..
59. Rabbits, fresh do. 32
60. Saveloys . do. 22
61. Salad Loaf . do. ..
62, Sausage—Beef German’ do. 24
63. . Pork German do. 28
64, Strasbourg Pork do. 32
65. " Meat . do. 15
66. Sausages—Mixed do. 22
67. hin do. ..
68. ’e Epping do. ..
69. Pork do. 23
70. Savoury Loaf do. .
71. Shanks—Sheep do. ..
72. Tongues—Sheep do. 16
73. Tongues—Ox do. 20
74, Tripe—Fresh .. do. 16

SCHEDULE No. 3.—S.S. “Rip” AND DREDGES
ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/190,

G. K. & M. Reynolds Bros. Pty. Ltd., 30 Courtney-street, North
Melbourne.

Sub-schedule No. 1.
MEAT FOR DELIVERY AT YARRA RIVER WHARVES

Security, $10. cents
1. Fresh Beef, Sirlion, bone in per Ib 47
2. Corned Beef, Silverside .. .. do. 50
Steak—
3. Ox Fillet do. 50
4, Eye Fillet do. 99
5.  Minced . do. 20
6. Porterhouse do. 60
7. Rump do. 60
8. Stewing do. 40
9. T-Bone do. 60
10. Topside .. do. 50
Fresh Lamb—
11. Legs . do. 34
12. Loin do, 34
13. Chops do. 38
14. Lamb Legs, plckled do. 34
Fresh Mutton—
15. Legs o do. 25
16. Chops, stewing do. 25
17. Fresh Pork— Roast do. 30
18, ”» do. 44
19. Chops do. 46
20. Pork Legs Pickled do. 44
21. Fresh Veal, Topside do. 60
22, ., ,» Boned do. 40
23, Chops do. 45
24. Black Puddmg do. 33
25. Brams—Sheep per set 10
26. Bones—Soup . .. .. per 1b, 2
27. Dripping . .. .. . do. 11
28. Frankfurts—Cocktail . .. do. 25
29. " Skinless do. 30
30. Ham Pressed .. do. 87
31. Kidneys—Ox .. do. 35
32. Sheep do. 5
33. Lambs Fry .. do. 27
34, Pork and Veal Loaf do. 60
35. Rabbits—Fresh do. 28
36. Salad Loaf . do. 40
37. Sausage—Beef German do. 26
38. " Pork German do. 30
39. " Pork Strasbourg do. 40
40. N Mince do. 20
4]1. Sausages—Beef, Thlck do. 22
42, » Beef, Thin do. 23
43. Tails—Ox .. do. 25
44. Tripe—Fresh .. .. .. do. 21
45, Wheenies . . . . do. 33

TEACHERS’

DRUMMOND-STREET, CARLTON ;

ROAD, MELBOURNE ;

TOORAK-ROAD WEST, SOUTH YARRA ;

ARMADALE ;

’, 13 AND NO. 10A ORRONG-ROAD, ARMADALE ;

174 PUNT-ROAD, PRAHRAN ;
JOHN CANNON HOUSE, 32

DANDENONG-ROAD,
““ LARNOOK ’

PATTERSON-STREET, HAWTHORN ;
221 BURWOOD-ROAD, BURWOOD ;
BELMONT-AVENUE, KEW ; 23 MOULE-AVENUE, BRIGHTON ;

HASTINGS-ROAD, FRANKSTON ;

ROAD, MELBOURNE ;

COLLEGE AND HOSTELS AT GRATTAN-STREET,
470 AND S72 ST,
19 QUEEN’S-ROAD, MELBOURNE ;
FRANK TATE HOUSE, 373

‘“ REDCOURT ”,

ROAD, MALVERN AND ST. NICHOLAS HOSPITAL.
ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/191.

J.
Sub-schedule No. 1.
MEAT.
Security, $30.

Fresh Beef—
1. Rolled Prime Ribs, boneless .. per Ib.
2.  Topside .. do.
3. Sirloin, boneless do.

Fresh Mutton—
4. gs do.
5. Legs, pickled do.
6.  Sides, Two-tooth do.
7.  Legs, Two-tooth do.
8. Cutlets .. do.
9. Chops, Mid Loin do.
10.  Chops, Forequarter .. do.
11.  Chops, Chump . do.
12. Beef—Corned, Silverside do.

Veal—
13.  Shoulder boned do.
14.  Fillet, boneless do.

Steak-—
15. Blade do.
16. Minced do.
17.  Stewing do.
18.  Rump do.
19. Fillet do.
20. Sausages—Mixed do.
21, Sausage—Meat . do.
22, " Beef German' do.
23. - Strasbourg do.
24. Livers—Sheep do.
25, Kldneys—Sheep do.
26. " do.
27. Tcngues—Ox .. do.
28. Ox Tails do.
29. Brains—Sheep. . per set
30. Tripe—Fresh . per lb.
31. Frankfurts do.
32. Bones—Soup .- do.
33. Suet—Kidney .. do.
34. Rabbits—Fresh do.
35. Fowls——First quahty do.
36. Pork—Legs do.
37. ., Lom do.
38. Lamb, legs do.
39. Ham, pressed .. do.
490. Dripping do.

PNALE W

93
KILDA-
152

NO, 6,
11

AND
POLICE HOSPITAL, ST. KILDA-
MENTAL HYGIENE CLINIC, GLENFERRIE-

H. Cooke Pty. Lid., 378 Queen’s-parade, Clifton Hill.

SCHEDULE No. 5.—HEATHERTON SANATORIUM.
ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/192.

W. Angliss and Co. (Aust) Pty. Ltd., 42 Bourke-street,
Melbourne.

Sub-schedule No. 1.

MEAT,
Security, $10.

1. Beef, Fresh Roast—Sirloin, Rolled Roast per 1b.
,»  Corned—Silverside do.
Lamb, Fresh-—

Legs .. do.
Shoulder, Rolled do.
Chops, Mid. Loin do.
Chops, Chump do.
Chops, Forequarter .. do.
Cutlets . do.
Pork Freshu
Legs do.
Chops do.
" Minced do.

11;
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SCHEDULE No. 5.—HEATHERTON SANATORIUM SCHEDULE No. 7—BALLARAT DISTRICT.
—continued. ANNEX To CoNTRACT No. 1970/195.
Veal— cents H. A. Morris, 105 Victoria-street, Ballarat.
12, Shoulder, Boned . . .. perlb. 29 MEAT FOR MENTAL HOSPITAL.
13, C}ltlets .. .. . . do. 52 Security, $70. cents
14.  Fillets . . et e do. 60 1. Fresh Beef, Buttocks .. per Ib. 32
Steak— % ' " Ro}{eg I}{oast (anlket excluded) go. 32
15. R .. .. .. .. do. 59 ,»  Rolled Roast, Sirloin 0. 40
lg Bl‘::ep d<o) 83 4. Beef Corned, Rolled or Round as ordered do. 28
- Y e e . o . (wnthoul bone or cartilage)
17.  Topside .. .. . .. do. 52 5. Beef, Corned Silverside do. 45
18. Minced .. .. .. .. do. 35 6. Mutton, Fresh (Kidney fat to be removed do. 12
19. Porterhouse .. .. .. do. 60 for Mental Hospital)
20. Fillet do. 60 7 ,,  Two Tooth do. .
. . . o : 8. " ,, Chops, Two Tooth Mid- do. 22
21. Mutton, Pumped, Leg .. . do. 22 Loin
22. Tripe—Fresh .. .. .. .. do. 16 ](9). " P Legs, Two Tooth .. do. 22
23. Brains—Sheep. . .. .. . T set 7 g ” orned .. do. o
Lo Fry ek 2 L Comed Legs, Two Toolh . do. 8
. Yoo . . -+ P . 12. Steak—Minced .. do. 28
25. Tongues—Sheep .. .. . do. 16 13. .. Grilling . o .. do. ..
26. Kidneys—Ox .. .. .. .. do. 30 }‘; . Stewing .. .. .. do. 34
27. ., Shi .. . . do. 26 ,» Rump. .. .. .. do. 60
28. Tails—Ox eep do 20 16. Bacon Middles .- .- . do. .
. " e e o d - 2 17. Brains—Sheep .. .. .. per set 6
29. Sausages—Pork v © e ©- 18. Fowls—1st quality .. . .. perlb. 45
30. Sausage Meat . .. .. do. 16 19. Ham Loaf do
31, Frankfurts—Vienna .. .. .. do. 31 — o v . . ' o
20. Kidneys—Ox .. .. .. .. do. 26
32, Beef German—Sausage .. .. do. 25
21. Lambs Fry .. .. .. . do. 22
33. Ham—Loaf .. . o do. 30 :
22. Livers—Ox .. .. .. .. do. ..
34, Pressed, Shoulder .. .. do. 85
23. Loaf—Luncheon .. .. . do. 20
35. Rabbits, Fresh .. . do. 32 .
36 D Beef (45 Ib. I i 473 24. Mincemeat .. .. . .. do.
- Dripping—Beef pm) o -+ perpal 25. Sausage—Beef German .. .. do. ..
—_— 26. " Meat .. . .. do. 15
SCHEDULE No. 6.—ARARAT DISTRICT. 27. ” Strasbourg .. . .. do. .
ANNEX T0 CONTRACT No. 1970/193. 28. Sausages—Mixed .. .. .. do. 20
i L 29, Saveloys .. .. .. . do. 22
H. A. Morris, 105 Victoria-street, Ballarat. 30, Suet do. 2
Sub-schedule No. 1. 31. Tongues—Shcep .. .. .. do. 7
MEAT FOR MENTAL HOSPITAL. 32. Tripe o B . . do. .
Sccurity, $60. ~ cents 33, Veal, Boned .. .. .. .. do. 34
1. Fresh Beef—Rolled Roast (boneless, brisket per Ib. 32
) BCluded) do. 3 ANNEX To CONTRACT No. 1970/196.
3. Corned Beef—Rolled or Round, as ordered,  do. 28 H. A. Morris, 105 Victoria-street, Ballarat.
without bone or cartilage b- le No. 2.,
4. Corned Beef, Silverside . .. do. 45 Sub-schedule No
5. Corned Mutton .. .. do. 18 MEAT.
6. Fresh Mutton }_lggdChops be do. % For delivery to Teachers’ Hostels as under :—
7. " " idney fat to ‘removed) do. .
8 . ChopsMidLoinTwotooth do. I8 Gillies-street, Ballarat.
9, . Cuﬂets Two-tooth do. .. Beaufort House, Beaufort-avenue, Ballarat,
10. Slcak—TopsmIe .. do. 42 1415 Sturt-street, Ballarat.
1., gump .. .. .. do. . 130 Victoria-street, Ballarat.
g » h}ﬁ:;’g . - - gg‘ %‘g 126 Webster-street, Ballarat,
%g gaal)tn st it . .. e go. Zg Security, $10. cents
16. }(‘f(‘jlng:s'_50,((:“.!Z,1 w dg: 26 1. Fresh Beef—Sirloin, boneless .. .. perlb. 39
ig i.eg Ciosphs .. .. .. . go. .. 2. Beef—Corned, Silverside .. .. do. 48
. Livers eep .. .. o. Ve _
19. Luncheon Loaf—Beef . .. . do. 20 Fresh Mutton
3 Legs .. .. .. .. do. 20
20. . Pork . . .. do. ..
21. Pie Meat . o o U do. o 4,  Forequarter Chops .. . . do. 13
22, Pork—Fresh .. .. - .. do. 48 5. Legs, Pickled . .. .. do. 18
23. Saveloys . .. . . do. 22
24. Sausage Meat .. .. .. do. 15 Two-tooth—
25. Sausages—Thin .. .. .. do. 23 6. Chump Chops . . .. do. 20
26. Tripe—Fresh .. .. .. .. do. .. 7. Mid. Loin Chops .. .. .. do. 20
27. Veal Filleted .. .. .. .. do. 40
Veal—
ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/194. 8. Shoulder, Boned .. .. o do. 40
H. A. Morris, 105 Victoria-street, Ballarat. 9.  Fillet, Boneless .. .- . do. 44
Sub-schedule No. 2. Steak—
MEAT FOR H.M. PRISON, ARARAT. 10. Blade . .. .. .. do. 36
Security, $10. cents 1. RL!mp .. .. .. .. do. 64
1. Fresh Beef Sides .. .. .. perlb. 29 12. Minced .. . = .. do. 28
2. Fresh Mutton Sides .. do. 13* 13. Sausages—Mixed . .. .. do. 20
3. Corned, Beef, rolled or round without bone do. 30 14. Sausage Meat .. .. .. do. 17
4 Bk Cortilage do g 15 Kidneys—Ox .. .. . .. do. 26
5. Mutton Legs .. U do. 20 16. Frankfurts .. . .. .. do. 22
6. ,» Legs pickled .. .. . do. 19 17. Dripping—Beef .. .. .. do. 10
;. gausage. BTegf German . . go. %ls) 18. Shanks—Sheep .. . .. each 6
. Sausages, in . .. . 0.
9. Sausage Meat s o o do. 5 19. Beef Luncheon .. N .. perlb. 30
10. Saveloys o o o do. 20 20. Pork, Fresh, Legs .. .. .. do. 46
11, Steak, Stewmg .. o .. do. 37 21. Pork, Fresh, Loin .. " . do. 48

* Rates for rationing purposes only.
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SCHEDULE No. 8. —BEECHWORTH DISTRICT.
ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No, 1970/197.

V. Shallue, Ford-street, Beechworth.

Sub-schedule No. 1.

MEAT FOR MENTAL HOSPITAL.
Security, $60.

. Fresh Beef, Rolled Roast, boneless, brisket

excluded

. Fresh Beef—Shin, (Bone in) ..
. Corned Beef, rolled or round as ordered,

without bone or cartilage

. Corned Beef—Silverside
. Mutton, Fresh (kidney fat to be removed for

Mental Hospitals)
Mutton, Fresh Legs, Two-tooth
,» Chops, Forequarter
Chops, Forequarter Braising
., Chops, Two-tooth
- Pumped .
» Pumped Legs

. Steak—Minced

» Braising
,»  Stewing
- Buttock
» Rump
»  Topside
,» Frying
Blade ..

.Pork Fresh, Legs

” Fresh Chops
" Pickled
,. Pickled Rolled

. Bacon, Middle Rashers'

' Sides ..

. Bones, Beef ..

. Bralns—»Shee

. Cooked Pressed Leg of Ham—Loaf
. Ham Loaf .

. Kidney—Ox

. Meat Loaf

. Poultry, Boiling

,»  Roasting

. Sausage, Beef, German

., Pork, German
- Meat
= Strasbourg

. Sausages, Mixed

" Pork

. Tripe, Fresh . . ..
. Veal, Boned .. .. .. ..
. Lambs Fry . .. .
. Saveloys

ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/198,
V. Shallue, Ford-street, Beechworth.

Sub-schedule No. 2.

MEAT FOR H.M. TRAINING PRISON, BEECHWORTH.

Security, $10.

. Fresh Beef Sides
. Fresh Mutton Sides

Forequarters

”» ”

- Hindquarters

. Comed Beef, rolied or round—Without

bone or cartilage

. Sausages

Sausage Meat

. Saveloys
. Dripping, Beef

. Fresh Beef .
Mutton Chops, Loin

SCHEDULE No. 9.—BENDIGO DISTRICT.

ANNEX TO ConTRACT No. 1970/199.
A. K. Gittins, 350 Hargreaves-street, Bendigo.

Sub-schedule No. 1.
MEAT FOR GAOL
Security, $10.
. Fresh Beef Sides .
Forequarters
,» Hindquarters
Fresh Mutton Sides
" Forequarters
Hindquarters
" Corned Beef rolled or round without bone
or cartilage

" ”

2643 No. 70.—July 22, 1970
SCHEDULE No. 9.-—BENDIGO DISTRICT—continued.
8. Beef, Minced . per Ib. cci!n(;S
9. Steak, Stewmg do. 39
10. Mutton, Legs, Plckled do. 20
11. Sausage, Beef German do. 31
cents 12. Sausage Meat ., do. 18
13. Sausages do. 25
per Ib. 37 14. Saveloys do. 29
do. 18
do. 32 ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/200.
gg. i’»g A. K. Gittins, 350 Hargreaves-street, Bendigo.
: Sub-schedule No. 2.
gg: 24 MEAT FOR SANDHURST BOYS' CENTRE, BENDIGO.
do. 19 Security, $10. cents
do. 24 1. Fresh Beef—Rolled roast, boneless, brisket per Ib. 39
do. e excluded
gg: 3(2) 2. Fresh Beef—Rib roast do. 39
do. 42 3. Fresh Beef—Buttocks .. do.
do. 36 4. Fresh Beef—Shin do.
do. 42 5. Corned Beef—Rolled or round, as orderecl do.
gg- gg without bone or cartilage
do. - 6. Corned Silverside do. ..
do. 40 7. Fresh Mutton—Legs .. do. 20
do. 48 8. ”» . Legs boned do. ..
gg- gg 9. " Chops, Mid. Loin do. 22
do. o 10. " Chops, Forequarter do. ..
do. 79 11. Bacon Rashers—Shoulder do. 78
do. .. 12. Dripping—Beef do. ..
gg 1(2; 13. Ham Loaf do. 38
do 116 14, Kidneys—Ox .. do. 19
do. 30 15. Lamb Chops, Mid. Lom do, 39
do. 16 16. ,, Legs do. 35
gg' 35 17. Lambs Fry do. 20
do. 46 18. Livers—Sheep do, ..
do. 29 19. Minced Meat .. do. 18
go. i 20. Pork Leg .. .. do.
dg. 36 21, ,, Pickled, Rolled Shou]der .. do. ..
do. 2 22. Sausage, Beef German do. 31
do. 24 23. Sausages—Mixed do. 25
do. 16 24, Saveloys . per doz. 50
do. 39 25. Steak—Buttock per Ib. 40
do. 23 26. , Rump.. do. 60
27 . Stewing do. 39
28. Veal, Fillet, boneless do.
" ANNEX To CONTRACT No. 1970/201.
Frank Wade, 193 Williamson-street, Bendigo.
cents Sub-schedule No. 3.
per Ib 30* MEAT.
do. 13* For Teachers’ College Hostels as under—
ggj ig Osborne-street, Pleasant Vale, Bendigo.
do. 32 *“ Lancewood,” McLaren-street, Bendigo.
do » “ Comersdale,” Panton-street, Golden Square, Bendigo.
do. 18 Security, $10. cents
do. 28 1. Fresh Beef—Topside .. perlb. 65
gg‘ 32 2. Corned Beef—Rolled or Round as ordered do. 22
do. 2 without bone or cartilage
3. Corned Silverside . do. 52
4. Fresh Mutton—Carcass do. 10
Steak—
5. Blade—Minced do. 40
6. Chuck do. 45
7.  Rump . do. 60
8. Sausages—Mixed do. 25
9. Sausage Meat do. 18
cents 10. Livers—Sheep .. do. 10
- 11. Veal—Fillet, boneless .. do. 65
peé;.b 2‘81 12, Brains—Sheep. . per set 3
do. 34 13. Kidneys—Ox .. per b, 15
do. 15 14. Pork—Fresh, Loin do. 50
gg: 15. Sausage—Strasbourg do. 32
do. 48 16. Salad Loaf . do. 32
17. Bacoen, Middle Rashers do. 75

* Rates for rationing purposes only.
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SCHEDULE No. 10.—CASTLEMAINE GAOL. SCHEDULE No. 14.—-GEELONG DISTRICT.
ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/202. Annex T0 CoNTRACT No. 1970/205.
McQueen Bros., Hargraves-street, Castlemaine. W. Angliss and Co. (Aust) Pty. Ltd., 42 Bourke-street,
Sub-schedule No. 1. T Melbourne.
MEAT. Sub-schedule No. 1.
Security, $10. cents MEAT FOR GAOL.
1. Fresh Beef Sides iy . .. perlb.  30* Security, $10 cents
2. Hindquarters .. .. do. 32 . ' )
A . 1. Fresh Beef, Sides .. o .. perlb. 32
3. Fresh Mutton Sides .. .. .. do. 18* 2. . . Hindquarters B B do. 34
4 » .  Forequarters .. do. 18 3. Fresh Mutton, Sides .. . . do.  16*
5. Corned Beef—Rolled or round, as ordered do. 28 4 E ¢ d 17
without bone or cartilage e » orequarters .. 0-
6. Minced Meat—Beef .. . B do. 2 5. Corned Belef—rolled or round, without bone do. 48
7. Steak, Stewing . - L do 26 g pet M b, 30
8. Mutton, Legs .. .. . do. 18 74 Mu!;on Le o v " a do. 27
9. Sausages—~Mixed . . .. do. 22 8’ M ’ F Es - h“ " ” 4 . 3
10. Sausage Meat ] do 18 . Mutton, Forequater chops .. .. 0. 1
]l' Saveloys v o ot d ' 9. Sausage, Beef German .. .. do. 32
! 4 . . " o o- o 10. Sausages o .. . . do. 25
11, Sausage Meat .. .. .. do. 18
12. Dripping, Beef .. . .. do. 12
SCHEDULE No. 11 —SCHOOL OF _FORESTRY, :
CRESWICK. °* ANNEX To CoNTRACT No. 1970/206.
ANNEX TO CONTRACT No, 1970/203. Jacksons Corio Meat Packing, P.O. Bax 3,
H. A. Morris, 107 Victoria-street, Ba!larat ) North Geelong.
Sub-schedule No. 1. ) Sub-schedule No. 2.
MEAT. MEAT.
Fresh Beef— Security, $6. cents  por delivery to Teachers’ Hostels as under—
1. Topside .. . . .. perlb. 55 * Lauriston ”, 23 Aberdeen-street, Geelong.
2. Sirloin, boneless . o .. do. 52 “ Forty-Five ', The Esplanade, Western Beach, Geelong.
3. Corned, Silverside .. .. Cee do. 48 “ Hawthorn , Aberdeen-street, Geelong.
4, Mutton—Fresh, sides .. | .. .. do. 13 “ Ariston 7, Packmgton-street Geelong.
5. Pork—Fresh, Leg . . .. do. 46 “ Warrain ”, 56 Western Beach, Geelong.
6 Stesat:\-ar:n do 36 Security, $10. cents
7 Minceg o ot ot e do' 30 1. Fresh Beef—Sirloin, boneless .. . per Ib. 39
3 S s Mi d . o o ! 2. Corned Beef—Rolled or Round, as ordered do. 54
o S:ﬁ:ié::ec:t"w(]erman” = . gg' ;g without bone or cartilage
— . v v ' Mutton—
i(l) E:‘ney_;l(e): - - 1 - go. ig 3. Legs, Two-tooth .. do. 27
1 2’ B er— P e o o d°' 75 4. Forequarter, boned, rolled, and plck]ed do. 18
13' S:ﬁ::geaMmc;e o r e dg' 17 S. Chops, Forequarter .. . do. 18"
14, Chops_Barbecue .. .. .. do. 25 O O™ Culers .. e b0 B
15. Cutlets .. e .. .. do. 30 7. Chuck . B . B do. 45
8. Bladebone .. .. .. .. do. 52
i 9. Minced .. .. .. .. do, 34
SCHEDULE No. 13.—-McLEOD SETTLEMENT, 10, Fitlet—Veal .. - - - do. 57
FRENCH ISLAND., 11. Tongues—Ox .. e .. . do. 28
ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/204. 12. Is(ldneys—Ox . e v . do. 30
L. K. Jones, Main-street, Lang Lang. ausages—
e N 1 13.. Mixed, Thin . . .. do. 21
R 14. Pork, thick .. .. .. . do. 26
MEAT: Sausage—
i Security, $10. cents 15. Pork German . .. . do. 49
1. Fresh Beef Sides . . .. perlb. 34 16. Mince . . . do. 16
2. ., ., Forequarters - . do. 30 17" Bacon_Shoulder .. .. .. do. T
3. . ,» Hindquarters .. .. do. 38
4. Fresh Mutton Sides .. o do. 18
5. . " Forequarters .. .. do. 18
& »  Hindquarters .. .- do. 30 SCHEDULE No. 15—COORIEMUNGLE PRISON CAMP
7. Corned Beef Silverside do. 60 HEYTESBURY FOREST.
8 Rc‘y)llegd?_:l{:guend wnhout bone do. 45 ANNEX TO CO cr No, 1970/207. °
9. Beef, Minced .. .. .. .. do. 40 Heytesbury Butchery, Timboon.
10. Steak, Stewing .. .. .. do. 60 Sub-schedule No. 1.
11. Mutton, Legs.. .. .. do. 30 MEAT.
12, v Legs chkled .. .. do. 28 Security, $8. cents
13. .,  Forequarter Chops .. .. do. 25 1. Fresh Beef, Hindquarters . .. perlb. 4l
14. Shoulders .. .. .. do. 20 2. " ., Forequarters .. .. do. 34
15. Sausage Beef German .. .. do. 44 3. ,, Minced .. do. 46
16. Sausages . . - .. do 33 4. Boef, Corned, rolled or round without bone  do. 46
17. Sausage Meat .. .. .. do. 20 or cartilage
18. Saveloys * .. .. e do. 38 5. Fresh Mutton, Sides .. .. .. do. 20
19. Dripping; Beef .. .. .. do. 18 6. Sausages .. .. .. . do. 33
20. Ham Loaf .. .. - . do, 55 7. Sausage Meat . . .. do. 24

¢ Rates for rationing purposes only.



Victoria Gazette 2645 No. 70.—July 22, 1970

SCHEDULE No. 17.—LANGI KAL KAL TRAINING SCHEDULE No. 22.—SUNBURY DISTRICT—cantmued
CENTRE. cents
ANNEX TOo CoNTRACT No. 1970/208. 14. Kidneys—Ox .. .. .. .. per lb. 32
H. A. Morris, 105 Victoria-street, Ballarat. 15. Lamb Chops, Loin .. - - do. 36
16. Lambs Fry .. .. .. .. do. 23
Sub-schedule No. 1. 17. Tripe—Fresh .. . . .. do. 16
MEAT. %g Luné:heon 1]].,03 Beef .. .. .. go. ..
- . Pork, Fres] g .. .. .. 0. 46
1. F Security, $10. cents 20. Pork, Chops .. .. .. .. do. 48
. Fresh Beef—Boneless .. .. .. per lb. 32
s 21, Sausage Meat . . .. .. .. do. 17
2. Sausages—Mixed .. .. .. do. 20 2 Beef German - o do. N
23, Sausages—Thick .. .. .. do. 23
24. " Thin .. .. .. do. 25
SCHEDULE No. 20.—SALE GAOL. 25. Suet .. .. .. .. do. 8
ANNEX To ConTRACT No. 1970/209, %6- Savolury Loaf . . . . dod 3g
Newnham (Gippsland) Pty. Ltd., P.O. Box 8, Sale. Z; g?e‘fk(zilfmced gg: lboz. 4
Sub-schedule No. 1. 29. ,, Rump. .. .. .. do. 60
MEAT. 30. ,, Topside .. .. .. do. 48
. 31. Tongues—Ox .. .. .. .. do. 22
Security, $6. cents 33’ Sheep - - .. do. 20
1. Fresh Beef, Sides . .. .. per lb. 30* 33. VeaI Boneless .. .. o do. 38
2. ”» " Forequarters .. .. do. 27
3. " Huédgua.rters .. .. 8104 Zl!i —_—
4. Fresh Mutton, Si es .. 0.
5. Corned Beef, rolled or round, without bone do. 35 SCHEDULE No. 23.—WARRNAMBOOL DISTRICT.
or ca:t}lage ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/212.
6. Beef, Minced .. .. .. .. do. 30 |
7. Sausages .. .. .. .. go. %2 O’Connor Bros., Box 313, Warrnambool.
8. Sausage Meat .. .. .. 0. g
9. Saveloys .. . 3 o do. 30 Sab-schiadule No. 1.
MEAT.
Security, $30. cents
SCHEDULE No. 21.—PLEASANT CREEK SPECIAL 1. Fresh Beef, rolled roast, brisket excluded.. per Ib. 45
u SCHOOL, STAWELL. 2. Corned Beef, rolled or round as ordered. . do. 35
ANNEX 10 CoNTRACT No. 1970/210. 2 ggg;fdMEffgns‘l;g‘;ﬁ: arters . gg' ‘l‘;
H. A. Morris, 107 Victoria-street, Ballarat. 5. . . Legs .. do. 22
Sub-schedule No. 1. 6. ' . Chops, Mid. Loin .. do. 23
MEAT. ; Stedk_Toosid Chops, Forequarter .. do. gg
: . Steak—Topside .. .. .. do.
Security, $6. cents 9. ,, Stewing .. .. .. do. 39
1. Beef, Rolled Roast, Brisket excluded .. per Ib. .. 10. ,, Minced . . . do. 34
2. Beef, Corned, Silverside .. do. 48 1. ,, Rump.. .. .. .. do. 68
3. Mutton Fresh Forequarter Rolled .. do. .. 12. Frankfurts .. .. .. .. perdoz. 60
4. »  Leg Two-tooth .. .. do. 20 13, Kidneys—Ox .. .. .. .. perlb. 28
5. . ,»  Leg Pumped .. .. do. - 14. Livers—Sheep . . .. do. 18
6. ., .,  Chops, Mid. Loin .. do. - 15. Luncheon Loaf, Pork .. .. .. do. 2
70 . . Chops, Loin .. .. do. 20 16. Poultry, Roasting .. .. .. do. 46
8. Chops, Leg .. .. do. 22 17. Sausage Meat ., . . .. do. 18
9. Bacon Middles . .. do. 75 18. ,,  Beef, German .. .. .. do. 42
10. ,,  Rashers, Shoulder .. .. do. .. 19. Sausages Beef .. .. . do. 23
11. Brains—Sheep. . . .. .. per set .. 20. . Pork . . o do. 30
12. Frankfurts ., .. .. .. per lb. .. 21. Saveloys . . .. .. perdoz. 60
13. Kidney—Ox .. . . .. do. 26 22. Strasbourg Loaf . .. .. perlb. 42
14. Lambs Fry .. . .- .. do. .. 23. Tripe—Fresh .. .. .. .. do. 22
15. Livers—Sheep .. . .. do. 22 24. Tongues—Ox .. . . .. do. 24
16, Meat Loaf .. . .. .. do. ..
17. Poultry—1st quality .. .. .. go. 45
8. S Meat . .. . 0. .
%9, a.u,s.age Poﬁ( German . .. .. do. .. SCHEDULE No. 24—HOBSON PARK HOSPITAL,
20. Sausages—Thick .. .. .. go. %(3) TRARALGON,
21. = Thin .. .. .. o.
2 " Pork ” o . do. It ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/213.
23. Saveloys .. .. .. .. go‘ gﬁ Stoddart Bros., 77 Franklin-street, Traralgon.
24. Steak—Rump . .. .. .. 0.
25. , Pocket do. 48 Sub-schedule No. 1.
26. ,,  Stewing (Mmced when requlred) go. 34 MEAT.
27. Tongues—Ox . 0. ‘e Security, $10. cents
28. Tripe, Fresh .. o ot o do. 15 1. Beef, Fresh, Rolled Prime Ribs, Bonel&es per 1b. ..
2., »  Rolled Roast . do. 48
3., ,»  Buttocks .. do. 48
SCHEDULE No. 22.—SUNBURY DISTRICT. 4, . Thick Flank (minced when do. ..
ANNEx TO CoNTRACT No. 1970211, hrequll)red)
F. Watkins Pty. Ltd., 256 Russell-street, Melbourne. 2 Beof Cornedsszﬁie(rs?;ee in) c gg: 48
Sub-schedule No. 1. 7. Mutton Fresh, Legs, Two-tooth do. 29
MEAT. 8. - " Legs, Pickled, Boned and do. ..
. Rolled
Security, $80. 9. Steak—Blade .. . " .. do. .
Fresh Beef-- cents 10. ,,  Topside .. .. .. do. 58
1 RolledkRoa.st boneless (brisket excluded) per 1b. gg 5 11. Bacon, Middles do 70
2. Buttocks .. . ’ i o t “ '
3. Corned Beef—Rolled or Round, as ordered, do - 12, Brains—Sheep. . . . .. per set 8
without bone or cartilage 13. Fowls, 1st quality .. .. .. perlb, .
4. Corned Beef, Silverside do. 48 14. Ham Loaf .. . . .. do. .
5. Fresh Mutton (deney fat to be’ removed) do. 11 15. Kidneys—Ox do 10
& . do. 2 . .. .. .. X
7 . - Chops Forequa.rtcr .. do. 17 16. Lamb, Chops, forequarter .. .. do. 28
8. Chops Mid. Loin .. do. . 17. Lambs Fry .. .. .. .. do. 25
1(9)- I}.;rams—Sh%epf . -+ per lsgt 5 18. Meat Loaf .. .. .. .. do. 40
, Dripping—Bee .. .. .. perlb. .
11. Fowls—1st quality .. .. .. do. 32 19. Pigs Cheeks .. . - . .- do.
12. Frankfurts .. o o o do. 30 20. Rabbits, 1st quality .. .. .. do. ..
13. Kidney—Sheep .. .. .. do. 28 21. Sausage—Mince .. .. .. do. 15

* Rates for rationing purposes only.
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SCHEDULE ‘No. 24—HOBSON PARK HOSPITAL,

TRARALGON—continued.

SCHEDULE No. 27.—“HILLSIDE”
WHEELERS HILL.

BOYS’ HOME,

cents "ANNEX 10 CONTRACT No. 1970/216,
%%. Sausage-—ggreli %‘2‘;&% . P‘E;}’ e J. H. Cooke Pty. Ltd., 318 Queens-parade, Clifton Hill,
24, .  Gaiic " do. 40 Sub-schedule No. 1.
25. Sausages, Mixed do. 25
26. Saveloys go. 35 MEAT.
27. Tails—Ox 0. .- Security, $6. cents
X 20 ’ .
28. Tnpe—Fresh do 0 1. Legs, Lamb per b, 38
2. Legs, Lamb, Seasoned do. 38
3. Legs, Pumped Mutton do. 23
SCHEDULE No. 25—MORWELL RIVER 4. Roast Beef - .. do. 4
REFORESTATION PRISON. 5. Corned Beef, Sllversxde do. 48
ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/214. 6. Chops, Barbecue - do. 28
L. E. Giles and Sons, Main-street, Trafalgar. 7. gutlets, Crumbed do. 25
8. Steak—Topside do. 48
. 1.
Sub-schedule No 9. Steak-—Stewing do. - 44
MEAT. 10. Steak—Bladebone do. 43
Security, $10. cents  11. Steak—Mince do. 33
1. Fresh Beef, lS=‘1<1es .. .. . pea b 28% 12. Sausages do. 24
2. o orequarters N i 0. .. .
3, ", Hindquarters . do. .. 13. Sausage Mince do. i5
4 Fresh Mutton, Sldwd . go. ég* 14. Frankfurts do. 31
. C med Beef, Silverside .. . 0. 15. Kidneys,
2_ © . rolled or round without bone do. 35 idneys, Ox do. 30
or camlagc
7. Beef, Minced . go. gg
g %/t[i%ons,tex?gsg dg'. 28 SCHEDULE No. 28.—MALMSBURY YOUTH TRAINING
10. 1 Forequarter Chops do. 20 . CEN’I‘RE g
11. . Shoulders do. .22 ANNEX TO CoNTRACT No. 1970/217.
12. Sausage, Beef, German do. 38
13, Sausages . . go_ 24 Metro Murray Meats, Mollison-street, Malmsbury.
14. Sausage Meat . 0. 18
15, Savel gys do. 30 Sub-schedule No. 1.
16. Dripping, Beef do. 10 MEAT.
17. Kidney . do. 25 .
18. Bacon do. 70 Security, $6. cents
19. Bream do. 40 1.. Beef, Fresh, Roast per Ib. 45
2. Corned Silverside do. 35
3. Mutton, Fresh (legs) do. 19
, 4, Mutton Chops, Forequarter do. 14
3 . ES H FARM, .
SCHEDULE No. 26 —‘%ATE Eg. EARC 5. Steak, Stewing do. 39
6. ,  Minced do. 36
ANNEX TO CONTRACT NoO. 1970{215. 7. Sausages, Thin do. »
W. Angliss and Co. (Aust) Pty. Ltd., 42 ‘Bourke-street, 8. Thick do. 2
Melbourne. 9. Sausage Meat do. 16
10. Kidneys, Ox do. 18
Sub-schedule No. 1 11. Lamb’s Fry do. 17
MEAT.

NI SREAVE RPN

Security, $10.

. Fresh Beef, Rolled Roast
Shin

Beef Comed Silverside
Fresh Mutton, Legs Two-tooth
”» » Legs Pumped .
”» Chops, Forcquarter
" Chops, Cutlets ..
Chops, Chump
) Pork Fresh, Legs
., Pickled, Rolled Belly
. Bacon, Middle Rashcrs
. Dripping
. Frankfurts ..
. Ham—Shoulder
. Hamburgers, (Gourmet)
. Kidney—Ox ..
. Lamb Chops ..
. Lambs Fry

. Rabblts—Fresﬁ
. Sausage—Meat

Beef Strasbourg
Pork Strasbourg

»”

" Sausages, Mixed
. Salad Loaf
. Steak—Topside

Thick ﬂank
Mince .

) Steak-—Stemn

.. Scotch lelet
Tails—Ox

. Tongues—OXx ..

Sheep

. Tnpe—Fresh ..
. Veal, Fillet

SCHEDULE No. 29.—WON WRON REFORESTATION

PRISON.

ANNEx 1o CoNTRACT No. 1970/218.
A. V. Bowden, Won Wron, via Yarram.

Sub-schedule No. 1.
MEAT.
Security, $10.

. Fresh Beef, Sides
. Fresh Mutton, Sides
. Corned Beef, Silverside

Rolled or round thhout bone
or cartilage

” »

. Beef, minced ..

Steak, stewing

. Mutton, Legs ..

,.  Legs pickled ..
" Forequarter chops
» Shoulders

., Chump Chops

. Dripping

. Kidney—Ox .. .
. Sausage, Beef German

. Sausages, thin..

. Sausage Meat

. Saveloys

Suet ~

* Rates for rationing purposes only.
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SCHEDULE No. 30.—“ DHURRINGILE
REHABILITATION CENTRE.

ANNEX TO CONTRACT No. 1970/219.

J. Douglas Pty. Ltd., 131 Hogan-street, Tatura.
Sub-schedule No. 1.
MEAT.
Security, $10.

. Fresh Beef, Sides
. Fresh Mutton, Sides .
. Corned Beef, Silverside

Beef, Minced

. Steak, Stewing

. Mutton, Forequarter Chops
. Sausage, Beef German

. Sausages .

. Sausage Meat

. Saveloys

. Ox Kidney .

. Mutton, rollcd ‘seasoned’

. Stewmg Chops

* Rates for rauonina purposes only.
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